

PRIVACY POLICY

Our Commitment

The Pinball Clemons Foundation is committed to protecting the privacy of the personal information of its employees, members, customers, clients, donors, and other stakeholders. We value the trust of those we deal with, and of the public. We recognize that maintaining this trust requires that we be transparent and accountable in how we collect and treat the information shared with us. During the course of our various projects, and activities, we frequently gather and use personal information. Anyone from whom we collect such information should expect that it will be carefully protected and that any use of, or other dealings with, this information is subject to consent. Our privacy practices are designed to achieve this.

Links

In order to provide a more comprehensive and useful site, the Pinball Clemons Foundation Web site may contain links to other Web sites. The Pinball Clemons Foundation is not responsible for the privacy practices of these sites.

Note to Parents

We are pleased when young people visit the Web site of the Pinball Clemons Foundation to learn more about the organization. The Pinball Clemons Foundation does not knowingly solicit data from children and does not knowingly market to children.

Legal Disclaimer

Although we make every effort to preserve user privacy, we may need to disclose personal information as follows:

i. when required by law to comply with a judicial proceeding, a court order, or legal process served on us; ii. to protect users of our Web site and our Web site from fraudulent or abusive use.

Feedback Invited

Again, thank you for visiting the Web site of the Pinball Clemons Foundation. We welcome your feedback. For inquiries, please email info@pinballfoundation.ca.

FrontStream Inc.

Pinball Clemons Foundation has engaged FrontStream as its online fundraising software provider. Your privacy is important to FrontStream. FrontStream collects the data you submit through this Internet-based tool (personal information, answers to survey questions, donor data, etc.) and distributes it to Pinball Clemons Foundation. Pinball Clemons Foundation owns this data. FrontStream does not sell any personal information that it collects.